## STATE OF NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF PERMIAN RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF NON-STANDARD WELL LOCATION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

**CASE NO. 23532** 

## PERMIAN RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC'S MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

Permian Resources Operating, LLC requests that the Division continue the above-referenced matter to the July 6, 2023 hearing docket in accordance with the Pre-Hearing Order issued on June 5, 2023. No party of record opposes this motion.

Respectfully submitted,

HINKLE SHANOR LLP

/s/ Dana S. Hardy
Dana S. Hardy
Jaclyn M. McLean
Yarithza Peña
P.O. Box 2068
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068
Phone: (505) 982-4554
Facsimile: (505) 982-8623
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com
ypena@hinklelawfirm.com
Counsel for Permian Resources Operating, LLC

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on June 5, 2023, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing pleading on the following counsel of record by electronic mail:

James Bruce jamesbruc@aol.com Post Office Bos 1056 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 (505) 982-2043 Counsel for MRC Permian Company

/s/ Dana S. Hardy
Dana S. Hardy